CORDLESS SCREWDRIVER'
TDS-4000 o




Eebee, i
REF |PART NO. |DESCRIPTION QTY |REF |PART NO. |DESCRIPTION ary
1 |1080040 MAGNETIC BIT HOLDER 1/4" 1|29 |1320016 |INNER CASE 1
2 |1880029 COVER CAP 1{30 |[1130164 |TAPPING SCREW (B) M3X14 3
3 |1390003 DUST DEFENDER 131 |1080043 |SWITCH LEVER 1
4 |1220005 FRONT CAP 1|32 |1150052 |PRESS PLATE 1
5 |to70183 NOSE PIECE 133 [|1130162 |TAPPING SCREW (B) M3X8 2
6 |1180034 . |COMPRESSION SPRING 1|34 |1130047 |PHILLIPS PAN SCREW M4X10 2
7 |1300064 LOCKING SLEEVE 1/a5 1900015 |SPRING WASHER M4 2
8 |1130160 TAPPING SCREW (B) M4X70 '2{36 [1150053 |MOUNTING PLATE 1
9 |1820002 GEAR CASE 1|37 [1130073 |TAPPING SCREW (B) M4X12 2
10 |1080041  |SLIDE SHAFT 1las [1030012 |MoTOR cCOMPLETE ' 1
11 |1130159 TAPPING SCREW (B) M4X40 2|as [1150054 |HOLDER 1
12 [1i30161 PHILLIPS FLAT SCREW M3X10 1]la0 |1130164 |TAPPING SCREW (B) M3X14 1
13 |1830019 CHANGE LEVER 1{41 |1550020 |MICRO SWITCH 1
14 |1360044 LOCK BUTTON 1|42 |1130163 |TAPPING SCREW (S) M3X12 2
15 |1180036 COMPRESSION SPRING 1/43 [1130045 |TAPPING SCREW (B) M4X22 6
16 1180035 SPRING PLATE 1|44 |1830018 |HOUSING COVER 1
17 |1150056 GUIDING PLATE 1|45 [1910183 |NAME PLATE 1
18 1150055 CARRIER 1|46 [1800028 |HOUSING 1
19 |1900066 WASHER 1|47 |1920045 |"RYOBI" MARK 1
20 |1100027 RETAINING RING E-2 1|la8 |1550018 |TRIGGER SWITCH 1
21 {1120025 PIN 1{as [1580003 |TERMINAL 1
22 [1900066 WASHER i
23 [1180037 COMPRESSION SPRING 1
24 |1100026 FINAL SHAFT 10
25 }1200018 FINAL GEAR 1|500 1400463 |BATTERY 12V 2
26 |1900065 WASHER 1|501 {1400453 |CHARGER 1
27 1080042 GEAR SHAFT 1|502 1390004 |HOLSTER 1
28 [1900065 WASHER 1|510 |4742002  |PHILLIPS BIT #2 1
SERVICE NOTES: uaron
[Wirs No. Wirs Color

1 Black

2. Red

3 i Yellow ronioegl

a Biue e

TROGER
3

RYOBI AMERICA CORP. 2/97




